J.F. Sports Co.

X Assignment

Other

J Security Agreement
Security Ag

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Internal Address:

PATENTS ONLY Att. Docket No. FT-1 (#90409) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: James T. Fritsche Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxed{f X}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 6414 Fordham Drive Execution Date(s) 07/12/2007 Merger City: _____ Parma ☐ Change of Name. ── Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: <u>US</u> <u>Zip:</u> <u>44129</u> Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes X No. 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D371325 D399052 D413,971 D408132 D408131 D432225 D519697 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, D. Peter Hochberg Co., L.P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$280.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Street Address; 1940 East 6th St. - 6th Floor City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 Phone Number: (216) 771-3800 Fax Number: (216) 771-3804 Email Address: dphdocket@aol.com

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date May 2008

b. Deposit Account Number _____

8. Payment Information

Authorized User Name D. Peter Hochberg

9. Signature:

Signature

D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J.F. Sports Co., a corporation of the State of Ohio having an office and place of business at 5842 Ridge Road, Parma, Ohio 44129, is the owner of the following United States Design Patents:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
D371,325	07/02/1996	KEY CHAIN
D399,052	10/06/1998	JERSEY POUCH WITH KEY CHAIN
D408,132	04/20/1999	COMBINED JERSEY AND KEY CHAIN
D413,971	09/14/1999	AIR FRESHENER IN THE SHAPE OF A
		HOCKEY JERSEY
D408,131	04/20/1999	COMBINED JERSEY AND KEY CHAIN
D432,225	10/17/2000	AIR FRESHENER IN THE SHAPE OF A
		BASEBALL JERSEY
D519,697	04/25/2006	ICE SCRAPER

WHEREAS, James T. Fritsche, an individual having an address of 6414 Fordham Drive, Parma, Ohio, 44129, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such United States Design Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J.F. Sports Co. by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto James T. Fritsche the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Design Patents, to the full end of the term for which the same has been granted.

Executed at Parma, Ohio, this /2 day of JULY , 2007.

J.F. SPORTS CO.

Name:

Title/

James T. Fritsche

President

Data:

RECORDED: 07/24/2007